
 

BRECKENRIDGE CITY COMMISSION 
AGENDA SUMMARY FORM 

 

 

Subject: Discussion and any necessary action on FM 3099 Utility Relocation 
Contract Change Order 

Department: Administration 

Staff Contact: Cynthia Northrop  

Title: City Manager  

 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 
The contract for the FM 3099 Utility Relocation project is to move utilities in advance of 
TXDOT’s project to straighten out the intersection at FM 3099 and Hwy 180/Walker Street.  

The project was awarded to Lee Tech Solutions and the original contract price was $521,775.00 
and 90 days for substantial completion (8.20.2023). This change order DECREASES the contract 
price by $12,289 to $509,466.00 and INCREASES the time for substantial completion by 30 days 
to 9.19.2023.  

 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 
Decrease in contract price from $521,775.00 to $509,466.00. 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 
Consider approval of FM 3099 Utility Relocation Change Order as presented. 
 
 


