
 

BRECKENRIDGE CITY COMMISSION 
AGENDA SUMMARY FORM 

 

 

Subject: Discussion and any necessary action regarding final reconciliation and 
acceptance of the FM 3099 Utility Relocation Construction Project. 

Department: Administration 

Staff Contact: Cynthia Northrop 

Title: City Manager 

 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 
The contract for the FM 3099 Utility Relocation project was to move utilities in advance of 
TXDOT’s project to straighten out the intersection at FM 3099 and Hwy 180/Walker Street.  

The project was awarded to Lee Tech Solutions and the original contract price was $521,775.00.  

Change Order No. 1 decreased the contract price by $12,289 to $509,466.  

This final reconciliation increases the contract price by $4,103 to a final contract price of 
$513,569.  Both city staff and engineers have done a final walk-through of the project and the 
engineers are recommending acceptance of the project. 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 
NA 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 
Consider approval of final reconciliation, pay app 5 and acceptance of the project.  


